CLASS
ASEDAN
SSA
SSB
SSC
SSGT
SRX7
ITA

ITB

ITC

ITS

ITE
ASP
BSP
CSP
DSP
ESP
FSP
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT4
GTS
GTL

EP

FP

GP

HP
RALLY
STMOD
STMOD2
FV
SOLOV
F500
CFORD
FCONT
FMAZDA
FFORD
FA

FS

ASR
CSR
DSR

H1

H2

H3

V1

V2
SPEC1
SPEC2
SPEC3
INEX
SPECMIATA
FSV

TIME

59.085
64.407
66.951
63.979
67.584
66.097
61.302
63.753
62.124
60.887
55.656
58.603
58.627
59.670
62.239
59.118
63.026
58.338
58.726
55.371
59.652
65.172
59.034
59.371
59.102
63.962
62.154
64.379
57.606
63.621
61.898
55.357
67.914
54.776
51.409
53.223
54.831
49.697
61.113
56.170
53.907
50.272
60.901
61.804
50.584
63.061
75.043
53.199
59.281
47.133
60.116
62.033
53.881

NAME

Steve Tumolo
Alvey Ford

Gene Brown

Bill Silvers
Roland Hilborn
David Melley
Mike Ancas

Tony Powell
Steve Debronkart
Bill Silvers

Todd Sprinkle
Glenn Musselman
Randy Grammes
James Pettinato
Greg Kasprzyk
Jay Marlowe
Dave Yeager
Christopher BeLieu
Bill Lessig

Tim Stephens
Bob Oswald SR
Donald McLaughlin
Robert Oswald SR
Jim Seiple

Jay Sevier

Mike James JR
Jay Sevier

Dave Liebl
Randall Grammes
Scott Breneman
Tammy Oswald
Bill Oswald
William Kotyk
Barry Griffith
Mark Zluchowski
Dennis Fink
Dave Cutchins
Darryl Danko
Rick Rohrbach
Jim Oswald
Bryan Fritzler
Bob Gardner
Rich Rock

Peter Stillwell
Darryl Danko
Larry Schaffer
Wayne Sayer
James Miller
Brian Kraus

Ron Moreck

Skip Levengood
Don Newcomer
K.J. Taggart

Jefferson Circuit Counter Clockwise Records
COURSE RECORD: 47.133 BY RON MORECK WITH A REYNARD IN 1999

CAR
Mustang
Toyota MR2
Miata

Neon
Camaro
Mazda

Neon
Suzuki Swift
Datsun 510
Olds Calais
Audi S4
Corvette
Mustang
BMW M3
BMW 3251
Trans AM
VW GTI
Mustang GT
Lotus Elan
Toyota MR2
VW Bug
Renault R8
VW Bug
Alfa Romeo GTV
Sprite
Sprite
Sprite

Mustang

GMC Typhoon
Viper

Viper
Kamakaze
Merlyn

Swift

Mazda
Euroswift Se-1
Swift DB4
March 88B
Viper

Fritzler FT 03
Stohr Wf-1
TVR

911 Porsche
Guerney Eagle
Sprite
Plymouth
Miller

MG RX-Midget
Reynard

Ford Legend
Miata
Eldon/Tigger I

YEAR
2005F
2005F
2006F
2003F
1999
1999
2006F
2004F
1999
2000
2006F
2006F
1998
1999
2005F
1999
2001
2006F
2004S
2004F
2004S
2004F
2005F
2005F
2003F
1999
1999
1998
1999
2006F
1998
2004F
2004S
1999
2004F
2003F
2006F
2004S
2005F
1999
2006F
2006F
2005F
2004F
2004F
2003F
1999
2004F
2006F
1999
2003F
2005F
2004S



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Results, #7 - 2006 Fall Jefferson Dash - Sept. 2-3, 2006
Total Registered: 70

'Showroom Stock A' - Total Entries: 1

1 85 Alvey Ford 88 Toyota Mr2s 68.932 67.988 67.713 66.712
67.596 67.828

'Showroom Stock B' - Total Entries: 1

1 50 Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 85.767 88.026 84.185 69.119
69.721 69.480 69.324 69.693
68.802 67.821 69.677 66.951R

'Showroom Stock C' - Total Entries: 4

1 113  Mark Childs Toyota MR2 90.493 88.882 88.802 91.406
92.609 90.842 89.755 88.941
89.262 70.557 70.670 72.200
66.885 66.738 67.215 067.215
68.392 07.857

2 M17 Christopher Mower 98 Dodge Neon 100.794 100.175 98.784 97.740
99.130 98.493 92.886 93.047
92.942 72.655 72.747 71.887
69.679 71.027 69.405 69.144
68.499 68.928

3 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 86.556 90.010 97.885 89.000
97.358 90.560 92.748 91.097
90.097 72.387 71.127 70.962
71.812 74.652 75.456 70.315
68.655 70.391

4 17 Susan Salsburg 03 Mini 86.974 86.594 85.109 79.103
79.385 78.566

'Improved Touring A' - Total Entries: 1

1 011 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 66.185 67.145 64.574 62.423
61.894 61.302R

'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 2

1 024  Alan Lesher 78 Dodge Omni 102.615 99.627 DNF 69.281
67.587 67.127 69.013 70.631
72.849 67.606 67.292 85.407

2 37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 71.730 70.555 69.633 71.246
69.648 69.786 69.817 73.918
67.622

'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 1

1 7 John Champion 79 VW Rabbit 83.837 82.757 81.366 84.824
100.077 85.700 86.557 84.584
84.344 74.541 73.723 72.400
71.167 70.008 69.879 70.246

68.947 69.229

'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 2

1 0 Todd Sprinkle Audi S4 56.683 57.028 56.354 56.417
55.770 55.656R

2 06 Bill Miller 00 Audi S4 78.218 77.407 75.399 58.387
57.974 58.948 59.194 57.31857.470

58.208 57.062 56.261



'A Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 4 Glenn Musselman 98 Corvette 92.586 91.379 94.550 88.040
88.130 89.545 86.349 88.049
87.865 65.587 64.216 63.456
61.472 60.723 61.355 60.666
59.433 58.603R

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 147  Mike Lascoskie 71 Corvette 91.633 90.372 90.275 93.316
92.608 90.471 104.945 89.461
87.962 65.559 65.218 65.028
66.730 65.565 66.343 64.008
62.836 62.619

'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 87.872 85.484 84.839 67.425
66.838 65.941 66.577 65.784
65.618 65.476 65.018 65.118

'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 190  Geoffrey Craig 80 Fiat X 1/9 85.631 84.446 83.910 84.947
85.181 84.742 81.293 80.258
78.158 67.477 66.143 66.413
67.299 66.430 65.912 66.188
65.669 64.998

'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1

1 87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 93.329 89.846 90.532 88.477
90.054 90.517 75.288 73.403
72.477 72.921 72.578 71.908
70.829 69.926 69.740

'GT-1' - Total Entries: 2

1 1 Christopher BeLieu 85 Ford Mustang 92.884 91.828 89.753 88.887
86.498 83.863 64.222 62.915
61.291 61.030 59.259 58.338R
58.464 60.536 59.705 59.891
59.388 59.248

2 80 Bill Weaver Turbo Ace 68.175 66.876 64.713 63.868

'GT-3' - Total Entries: 4

1 157 Keith Bessette 86 VW Scirocco 86.197 83.700 80.825 80.287
78.234 79.299 78.039 75.025
75.850 67.072 67.441 66.106
67.664 68.242 66.922 65.519
64.663 63.799

2 29 Carl Hindman 88 VW Scirocco 89.887 91.195 90.135 91.595
89.747 89.076 72.362 70.212
68.641 67.394 65.913 65.707
68.885 65.776 64.691 66.980
65.550 64.588

3 46 Paul Behofist VW Golf GTI 72.037 69.453 DNF 69.453
69.257 DNF 67.114 64.976
65.035

4 571 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 85.902 83.088 82.246 78.128
77.985 79.752 73.851 72.496
72.136 70.870 68.776 68.474
71.180 69.304 70.514 69.378

67.838 67.494



'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 2

1 19 Michael Robinson Cooper S Austin 91.825 88.799 87.924 73.814
71.009 69.371 69.371

2 9 John Moyer Austin Cooper 97.622 97.554 96.443 72.862
70.666 70.542 70.542

'E Production' - Total Entries: 2

1 69 Thomas Suveg Mazda RX-7 65.721 60.932 60.855 62.232
65.061 60.670 61.654 62.091
62.266

2 62 David Miller 62 Triumph Tr4 87.719 88.750 87.247 69.337
66.295 66.048 65.944 63.427
63.440

'F Production' - Total Entries: 3

1 61 Steve Hirschtritt 66 Austin Healey 71.701 67.153 66.305 66.071
62.855 63.493 63.506 63.850
63.197 62.855

2 55 Peter Carroll 64 Austin Healey 97.822 96.201 95.136 93.004
94.110 92.755 DNF 75.802
74.562 67.868 67.757 71.999
67.199 66.456 68.704 66.604
65.822

3 00 Michael Patton 67 MGB 72.035 70.211 70.555 70.248
72.102 71.265 70.832 69.865
70.073

'G Production' - Total Entries: 1

1 13 Richard Kase 67 MGB GT 74.493 72.594 71.798 71.274
69.604 69.920 70.558 69.532
68.882

'H Production' - Total Entries: 2

1 43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault RS 93.056 93.105 92.825 94.351
92.790 91.997 78.958 77.663
78.883 78.132 76.851 76.972
77.891 76.782 75.891 77.818
77.486 77.277

2 6 John Mullins 81 Renault R5 94.274 95.628 93.757 93.187
90.679 91.042 91.261 91.773
91.554 81.983 78.125 81.558
79.436 78.370 77.873 77.677
78.167 76.982

'Street Mod' - Total Entries: 3

1 167  Robert Deysher 93 Mazda 323gt 63.539 62.607 62.033 60.784
60.743 60.760

2 886  Nathan Beck 04 VW R32 83.195 81.250 81.967 79.960
80.499 80.419 79.629 79.573
79.054 63.871 62.785 62.552
61.958 67.611 62.237

3 258  Avent Beck 04 VW R32 93.985 93.888 95.060 64.975
65.618 65.963 66.432 64.515



'Street Mod 2' - Total Entries: 3

1 44 Scott Breneman GMC Typhoon 87.457 88.269 86.887 97.140
84.304 82.430 85.051 84.933
82.429 65.799 63.621R  63.743
66.120 65.798 65.363 64.538
64.302 64.444

2 148  Matt Rutkowski Porsche 101.283 101.137 100.854 100.063
100.691 100.545 99.340 96.402
95.868 73.432 73.119 71.001
73.582 70.752 71.565 69.925
69.070 68.263

3 48 Tonya Miller Porsche 113.639 109.793 108.552 106.648
105.404 106.982 88.164 87.053
87.153 82.844 82.559 84.544
82.559 82.466 83.329 76.452

75.123 77.058

'Formula V' - Total Entries: 4

1 56 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 80.999 80.139 77.853 DNF
77.853 65.653 64.084 64.314
63.040 63.307 62.844

2 561  John Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 83.772 95.938 85.534 72.167
71.526 71.674 64.664 65.117
64.385

3 195  Thor Pitman 96 Vector Gb-2 93.871 90.700 91.005 89.123
87.658 85.489 77.135 77.168
73.691 71.109 69.211 67.922
69.267 67.787 69.278 66.254
65.351 65.389

4 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 93.546 86.905 86.402 87.269
87.144 86.257 80.665 81.742
79.405 71.156 71.092 70.563
71.176 69.438 69.496 68.905
69.044 67.825

'Solo V' - Total Entries: 1

1 81 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 75.810 83.601 75.579 74.440
68.320 66.115 65.591 64.369
63.786 62.464 61.618 61.344
60.613 59.918 59.333

'Formula 500' - Total Entries: 1

1 45 William Kotyk 95 Raptor De-3 DNF

'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 1

1 90 Jack Danko 67.491 63.939 64.310 60.817
60.680 58.900

'Formual Continental' - Total Entries: 1

1 93 David Rohrbach Van Diemen RF9 82.827 100.709 74.723 67.110
60.673 58.778 57.468 58.389
56.572 55.618 54.926 53.934
54.068

'Formula Ford' - Total Entries: 2

1 194 Dave Cutchins 90 Euroswift 58.478 56.900 57.245 55.993
55.72 54.831R

2 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 71.565 70.049 67.996 66.924

65.924 64.861



'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 3

1 714  Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler 59.782 57.797 56.805 56.153
55.108 DNF 54.516 54.322
53.907R

2 92 John Stinsmen 00 Veloce 80.440 80.292 81.381 75.315
74.042 70.826

3 192 Jane Stinsmen 00 Veloce 83.749 84.856 85.784 77.785

74.591 75.232

'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 5

1 41 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 58.892 54.244 53.950 53.135
53.023 52.115 52.840 50.272R
51.990

2 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince PrO1 55.882 55.681 54.805 54.091
53.717 54.569

3 123  K.J. Taggart 97 Cheetah 59.770 57.659 56.743 57.334
56.187 55.926 55.413 54.997
54.633

4 8 Matt Green 00 Prince PrO1 67.095 62.088 61.620 58.508
58.359 55.253

S 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah 66.069 62.239 60.714 60.356
59.774 59.576 57.796 57.284

'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 3

1 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 67.473 66.506 64.878 63.962
62.886 62.624 63.726 63.121
63.188

2 39 Scott Janzen 69 Triumph GT6 73.582 72.771 70.631 71910
72.126 78.577 70.868 69.952
70.441

3 82 Tom Knorr AH Sprite MK 3 75.111 73.405 71.481 70.280

'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 1

1 10 Peter Stillwell Porsche 100.312 106.609 98.514 67.351
67.129 66.163 66.409 65.540
64.891

'Vintage 1' - Total Entries: 2

1 111 Lloyd Geib 59 MGA 73.744 72.579 72.605 71.292
71.258 71.046
2 38 Tom Styczynski 59 AH Sprite 88.179 88.471 89.075 85.824

'Special 1' - Total Entries: 1

1 141 John Hartnett 05 Klaus Hk-1 62.894 61.124 60.430 61.308
61.197 60.233

'Special 2' - Total Entries: 2

1 45A  Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midget 66.642 64.512 64.385 63.162
63.322 60.208 60.284 59.281
60.039

2 282 Robert Oswald Sr. 71 VW Karman Gia 61.895 61.447 71.629

'Special 3' - Total Entries: 1
1 98 Darryl Danko Lola 57.190 52.196 51.558 50.641

'Inex (Legends)' - Total Entries: 1
1 60 Rod Holtzapple 06 Thunder Road 65.941 64.859 64.104 63.289



'Spec Miata' - Total Entries: 2

1

170

70

David Black

E.R. Black

91 Mazda Miata

91 Mazda Miata

92.225
87.576
72.875
66.400
64.171
81.052

89.464
89.125
67.566
064.847
63.398
77.080

90.088
75.016
66.347
65.529

73.294

88.612
73.790
65.981
64.532

74.449
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Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results, #7 - 2006 Fall Jefferson Dash - Sept. 2-3, 2006
Timed Entries: 70
Pos.[Class| #|Rookie|Driver Car Model Raw Time [ Diff. [From 1st
Im |S3 98 Darryl Danko Lola 49.51410.000 0.000
2m |DSR 41| Nov |Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 50.272|0.758 0.758
3m |DSR 08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pro1 53.7173.445 4.203
4m [CSR | 714| Nov |Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler FT0 3 53.907)0.190 4.393
5m |FC 93 David Rohrbach Van Diemen RF94 53.934(0.027 4.420
6m |DSR | 123 K.J. Taggart 97 Cheetah Sr-1 54.633|0.699 5.119
7m |FF 194 Dave Cutchins 90 Euroswift FF Se-1 54.831|0.198 5.317
8m |DSR 8 Matt Green Cheetah 55.253)0.422 5.739
9m |ITE 0 Todd Sprinkle Audi S4 55.656 [ 0.403 6.142
10m (ITE 06| Nov |Bill Miller 00 Audi S4 56.261]0.605 6.747
11m [DSR 23 Joe Rausa 97 Cheetah Sr-1 57.28411.023 7.770
12m [GT1 Christopher BeLieu |85 Ford Mustang GT 58.338]1.054 8.824
13m | ASP 4] Nov |Glenn Musselman |98 Chevrolet Corvette C5 58.603|0.265 9.089
14m |CF 90 Jack Danko 58.900(0.297 9.386
15m [S2 45A Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midget 59.281]0.381 9.767
16m | SV 81 Bob Oswald Jr Viper 59.333/0.052 9.819
17m|S1 141 John Hartnett 05 Klaus Hk-1 60.233/0.900 10.719
18m |GT1 80 Bill Weaver Turbo Ace 60.537(0.304 11.023
19m (EP 69 Thomas Suveg Mazda RX-7 60.670)0.133 11.156
20m |SM 167 Nov [Robert Deysher 93 Mazda 323gt 60.743(0.073 11.229
21m (ITA 011 Mike Ancas Dodge Neon 61.302|0.559 11.788
22m | S2 282 Robert R Oswald Sr.| 71 VW Karman Ghia Cp 61.447)0.145 11.933
23m [SM 886 Nathan Beck 04 VW R32 61.958/0.511 12.444
24m [INEX | 60| Nov [ROD Holtzapple 06 Thunder Roadster 62.280]0.322 12.766
25m |BSP | 147 Mike Lascoskie 71 Chevrolet Corvette 62.619|0.339 13.105
26m |H1 14 Rich Rock 70 TVR Vixen 62.62410.005 13.110
27m |FV 56 Hughie Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 62.84410.220 13.330
28m |FP 61 Steve Hirschtritt 66 Austin Healey Sprite 62.855]0.011 13.341
29m [SMIA | 170 David Black 91 Mazda Miata 63.398|0.543 13.884
30m (EP 62 David Miller 62 Triumph Tr4 63.427]0.029 13.913
31m [SM2 44| Nov |Scott Breneman GMC Typhoon 63.621)|0.194 14.107
32m |GT3 | 157 Keith Bessette 86 VW Scirocco 16V 63.799(0.178 14.285
33m [FV 561 John Maloney 00 Womer Ev-3 64.385|0.586 14.871
34m [SM 258 Nov [Avent Beck 04 VW R32 64.515|0.130 15.001
35m [GT3 29 Carl Hindman 88 VW Scirocco 64.58810.073 15.074
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Final Raw Time Results, #7 - 2006 Fall Jefferson Dash - Sept. 2-3, 2006 Page 2 of 2
36m |FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 64.861)0.273 15.347
37m |H2 10 Peter Stillwell Porsche 64.891(0.030 15.377
38m |GT3 46 Paul Behofist Vw Golf GTI 64.976(0.085 15.462
39m |DSP | 190 Geoffrey Craig 80 Fiat X 1/9 64.998(0.022 15.484
40m [ CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 86 Pontiac Fiero 65.018)0.020 15.504
41m |FV 195 Thor Pitman 96 Vector Gb-2 65.351]0.333 15.837
42m |FP 55| Nov |Peter Carroll 64 Austin Healey Sprite 65.82210.471 16.308
43m [SSA 85 Alvey Ford 88 Toyota Mr2sc 66.712)0.890 17.198
44m |SSC | 113 Mark Childs Toyota MR2 66.738(0.026 17.224
45m | SSB 50| Nov |Gene Brown 99 Mazda Miata 66.951]0.213 17.437
46m (ITB 024 Alan Lesher 78 Dodge Omni 67.127)0.176 17.613
47m |GT3 | 571 Grace Huntzinger {86 VW Scirocco 16V 67.49410.367 17.980
48m | ITB 37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 67.622(0.128 18.108
49m |FV 95 John Pitman 96 Vector GB2 67.825(0.203 18.311
50m |SM2 | 148| Nov |Matt Rutkowski Porsche 68.263(0.438 18.749
51m |SSC [M17 Christopher Mower |98 Dodge Neon 68.49910.236 18.985
52m | SSC 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 68.655]0.156 19.141
53m [GP 13 Richard Kase 67 MGB GT 68.882|0.227 19.368
54m |ITC 7 John Champion 79 Volkswagen Rabbit 68.94710.065 19.433
55m |GTL 19 Michael Robinson | Cooper S Austin 69.371)0.424 19.857
56m | FSP 87| Nov [Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 69.740(0.369 20.226
57m |FP 00 Michael Patton 67 MGB 69.865]0.125 20.351
58m [H1 39| Nov |ScottJanzen 69 Triumph GT6 69.95210.087 20.438
59m |H1 82 Tom Knorr AH Srite MK 3 69.998(0.046 20.484
60m |GTL 9 John Moyer Austin Cooper S 70.54210.544 21.028
61m [CSR 92 John Stinsmen 00 Veloce Mark 11 70.826|0.284 21.312
62m | V1 111 Lloyd Geib 59 MGA 71.046(0.220 21.532
63m |SMIA| 70 E.R. Black 92 Mazda Miata 73.29412.248 23.780
64m |CSR | 192 Jane Stinsmen 00 Veloce Mark 11 74.591)1.297 25.077
65m [ SM2 48| Nov |Tonya Miller Porsche 75.123]0.532 25.609
66m | HP 43 Donald McLaughlin |81 Renault R5 75.891(0.768 26.377
67m |HP 6| Nov [John Mullins 81 Renault R5 76.982(1.091 27.468
68m | SSC 17| Nov [Susan Salsburg 03 Mini 78.566|1.584 29.052
69m | V1 38 Tom Styczynski 59 AH Sprite 85.522(6.956 36.008
70m [ F500 45 William Kotyk 95 Raptor De-3 DNF
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